

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: MACMA No. 638 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.03.2025	<u>RY, J</u> <u>I.A. No.1 of 2025</u> Heard both the learned counsel. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and in view of no objection reported by the learned counsel for the respondents, the petitioner is permitted to withdraw the deposited amount. Accordingly, the application is ordered. <u>MACMA No. 638 of 2023</u> Post the matter under the caption 'for final hearing' in usual course. _____ RY, J Skj	

